TYPE SA3M08
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
Features
 High reliability conforms to automotive applications.
 Encapsulated core and winding for anti-shock proof.
 High Q and high sensivility due to optimaized magnetic
material and electrode structure.
 Wide inductance range for desigh flexibility
 Applicable to reflow soldering
 RoHS compliant
 ゞタၮḰߦㆡวࠆߔ㜞ା㗬ᕈ
 ⏛ᕈ૕ߣᏎ✢ㇱࠍ᮸⢽ኽᱛߚߒ⠴ⴣ᠄᭴ㅧ
 ⏛ᕈ᧚ߣ㔚ᭂ᭴ㅧߩᦨㆡൻࠆࠃߦ㜞Q㨯㜞ᗵᐲᕈ⢻
 ⸳⸘⥄↱ᐲ߇ᐢޔߊᐢࠗࠬࡦ࠲ࠢ࠳ࡦ▸࿐น⢻
 ߛࠎߪࡠࡈ࡝ઃ߇ߌน⢻
 RoHS ᜰ઎ኻᔕ
Applications
 Suitable as a Transponder Antenna Coil for TPMS and
Keyless Entry System. (Vehicle application)
 Wide operating temperature range (− 40°C~+125°C)
 TPMSߩ࡝࠻ࡦࠛࠬ࡟࡯ࠠ࠻࡯ࡕ࡝ߣ৻૕ࠪࠬࠬࡦ࡜࠻ߩࡓ࠹
 ᦨㆡ㧔⥄േゞ૶↪╬㧕ߦ࡞ࠗࠦ࠽࠹ࡦࠕ↪࠳ࡦࡐ
 ૶↪᷷ᐲ▸࿐㧦㧙40 㨪 +125͠
SELECTION GUIDE FOR STANDARD TRANSFORMERS
TYPE SA3M08
᧲శຠ⇟ ࠗࠬࡦ࠲ࠢ࠳ࡦ ᷹ቯ๟ᵄᢙ ⸵ኈᏅ Q
TOKO
Part Number
Inductance
L (mH)
Test Frequency
(kHz)
Tolerance
(%)
Unloaded Q
Min.
1143AA-102J 1.0 125 5 25
1143AA-122J 1.2 125 5 25
1143AA-152J 1.5 125 5 25
1143AA-182J 1.8 125 5 25
1143AA-222J 2.2 125 5 30
1143AA-272J 2.7 125 5 30
1143AA-332J 3.3 125 5 35
1143AA-392J 3.9 125 5 35
1143AA-472J 4.7 125 5 30
1143AA-562J 5.6 125 5 30
1143AA-682J 6.8 125 5 35
1143AA-822J 8.2 125 5 30
1143AA-103J㩷 10.0 125 5 30
1143AA-123J 12.0 125 5 35
1143AA-153J 15.0 125 5 35
1143AA-183J 18.0 125 5 35
If you are looking for inductance other than the above, please contact us.
਄⸥એᄖߩࠬࡦ࠲ࠢ࠳ࡦࠗߩᓮኻᔕ߽߅ฃޕߔ߹ࠅ߅ߡߒߌ
Transponder Coils for Surface Mounting
Recommended patterns